

<u>Call for Junior Research Fellow</u> Department of Animal Behavior & Physiology School of Biological Sciences Madurai Kamaraj University Madurai - 625 021



Applications are invited for the temporary ONE project position of Junior Research Fellow- (JRF) to work in the DST-SERB CORE project on "Assessment of the synergistic impact of recurrent ocean warming and ocean acidification mediated coral bleaching on the dynamics of the disease progression in the Stony corals of Southeast coast of India".

i) Junior Research Fellow (1 Number):

The Project Work involves extensive field work in the coral reef areas around the islands of the Gulf of Mannar and Palk Bay, (Mandapam, Ramanathapuram to Thoothukudi) requires adequate training in swimming with snorkeling/skin diving with diving skills and needs to stay at the field during the course of the project period.

ii) Essential Qualification: A First Class M.Sc., in Zoology/Microbiology/Marine Biology/Biotechnology/Bioinformatics or any other branch of Life Sciences.

Desirable Qualification: Histopathology/Experience in basic molecular biological Techniques/ SCUBA Diving Certification.

- iii) Fellowship: As per DST norms.
- iv) Duration: Until the end of the project period of January 2025/ until DST-SERB support/ as per the conditions of performance and periodical assessment.
- v) Dispersal of the fellowship is contingent with the release of the grant from DST-SERB.

Mode of Selection: Eligible candidates will be screened and called for entrance test followed by an interview. Please note that no TA/DA will be paid for attending the interview.

Interested candidates may apply with the detailed Bio-data (2 copies) with postal address, e-mail & Contact phone number) supported by two sets of self-certified copies of academic credentials on or before 20th February 2024 to:

Dr. K. Jayakumar

Principal Investigator/SERB CORE Project. Associate Professor & Head Dept. of Animal Behavior & Physiology School of Biological Sciences Madurai Kamaraj University Madurai-625 021. Tamil Nadu Mobile: 9865819728/8072858713 Email- jayakumar.biological@mkuniversity.ac.in

YAKUMAR

Dr.K.JAYAKUMAR Associate Professor & Head Dept. of Animal Behavior & Physiology School of Biological Sciences Madurai Kamaraj University Madurai - 625 021.

Prof. G. Kumaresan CHAIRPERSON School of Biological Sciences Madural Kamaraj University